HIKVISION

DS-PS1-E-WB
Wireless External Sounder
Quick Start Guide

English

Bl Appearance

1. Strobe Light 2. Water-Proof Transparency Cover

3. Tamper Switch 4. Buzzer 5. Battery Connector
6. Power Switch 7. 12 VDC Power Terminal
8. Power Cable Knock Out 9. Gradienter 10. Indicator

HE Power On El Enroliment

Battery Power
12 VDC Power

A Installation
* Check signal strength.
Note: for 12 VDC power supply, route the cables before installation.

User Manual

Scan the QR code for more information and operation help.
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EdApariencia

1. Luz estroboscopica 2. Cubierta transparente impermeable

3. Interruptor antimanipulacion 4. Timbre 5. Conector de la pila

6. Interruptor de alimentacion 7. Terminal de alimentacion de 12 VCC

8. Desconexion del cable de alimentacién 9. Nivelador 10. Piloto
H Encendido H Registro

Alimentacion a pilas
Alimentacién de 12 VCC

& Instalacion

Y Comprobar la intensidad de la sefial.

Nota: para una alimentacion de 12 VCC, realice el trazado de los cables antes de instalar.

Manual de usuario

Escanee el codigo QR para obtener mas informacion y ayuda sobre el funcionamiento.

[Frecuencia 868 MHz

\

Specification Radiofrecuencia | étoco c én bidreccional
peciicati [pistancia 16km
Frequency 433 Wiz Piloto Rojojverde
RE [Metod Azul/rojo (blanco en el tablero)
[Distance 0.8 KM N B . 5
o edoreen Alimentacién Bateria (método de alimentacion por defecto) 0 12 VCC
Strobe light Red/Blue (whiteon the board) . |consumo Consumo estitico: 30-40 uA
[Power Battery (default power supply method) or 12 VDC 4 baterias CR123A, 3 afios de funcionamiento (activacion cada dos semanas
Quiescent Current: 40uA 6 o o
(consumption Battery: Max. 3 V/4A (alerts in volume level 3) Y alertas de 50 por cada
Power 12 VDC: Max. 12 V/1.3A (alerts in volume level 3 ) Interfaz Interruptor de alimentacion Interruptor de alimentacion
[Low Battery CutOff __[2.45v. — —
[Voltage Range Fully charged (new) to 2.45V DC (battery] Interruptor Protect y
lBattery life span |4 CR123A, 3 years in work status(triggered every two weeks and Timbre Decibelios 110d8
Jalerting 90 s for each triggering) N 20°C60
Interface {£OWer switch Power switch Temperatura de funcionamiento |- C
[Tamper switch Front and rear tamper-proof Humedad de funcionamiento | 10%2.90%
Buzzer |Piezo Decibel 102 db
[Max Sound Duration _[15min (900s] General Material PC+ABS
[Operation Temperature | -25 °C to 60 °C (-13 °F to 140 °F) N
[Operation Humidity __|10% to 90% Nivel de protectién 1P6S
Materil pcings Instalacion Montaje ena pared
General [Dimension (W x Hx D) _|190x 200 x 47. 3mm .(7.48" 7.87" x 1.86")
Weight 1606.5¢
[Protection Level 1P6S A
Installation Wall mounting Portugues

92020 Hangzhou Hikvison DigtalTechnology Co, L. Alighs reserved.
out this
The Manual nlides instructons for using and managing the product, ictures, charts Images and all other

frer are for description and explanation only. The information contained in the
Tt et SoUs noHce GuE L0 R orE SPdoCes o SLREr reasome. reose R the Totect verson of this
RManual at the Hikvision website (https://wwhikvision.com;
Please use this Manual with the gidance and assstancé of prbfessionals trained in supporting the Product

HIKVISION and other Hikvision's trademarks and logos are the properties of Hikvision in various
risictions. Other trademarks and logos mentioned are the properties of their respective owners.

O TAE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THIS MANUAL AND THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED,
WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, ARE PROVIDED “AS 5" AND “WITH ALL FAULTS AND
ERRORS” HIKVISION VIAKES NG WARRANTIES EXBRESS OR IVIPLIED, INCIUDING WITHOUT (MITATION.
MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAI
BROUCT By YOU fs AT YOUR QWA RISK. IN NO EVENT WAL HIKUISION BE LIABLE 10 YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL INCIDENTAL OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS"
OF BUSINESS PRGFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LGS OF DATA, CORRUPTION OF SYSTEMS, OR LOSS
CURENTATION. WHETHER BAGED ON BREACH OF CONTRACT, TORT HNC[UD\NG NEGLIGEI CEh bRODUCT
LIABILITY, OR OTHERWISE, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE PROI N
ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAVIAGES OR L
YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE NATURE OF INTERNET PROVIDES FOR INHERENT SECURITY RISKS, AND
HIKVISION SHALL NGT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITICS FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY lEAKAGE OR
OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER-ATTACK, HACKER K. VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHI
TN SECURY RS HOWEVE, HIVISION WILL PROVIDE TIVEL TECHNICAL SOPEORT IF REQUIRED.
YOU AGREE TO USE THIS PRODUCT IN' COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, AND YOU ARE SOLELY
RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS 10 THE APPLICABLE LAW. ESPECIALLY, YOU ARE
RESPONSIBLE, FOR USING THIS PRODUCT IN A THAT DO T INFRINGE ON THE RIGHTS OF THIRD
PARTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, RIGHIS OF Puxuc\w 2LLECTUAC PROPERTY RIGHT:
DATA PROTECHON AND OTHER PRIVACY mGHTs YOU SHALL NOT USE THIS PRODUCT FOR ANY BRONBITED

OF MASS DES
;‘Eﬁtﬁréu;sﬁéxgv NUCLEAR EXPLOSIVE OR UNSAFE NUCLEAR FUEL-CYCLE, GR IN SUPPORT OF HUMAN
INTHE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THIS MANUAL AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATER PREVAILS.

Thisproductand 1 applicable - the supplied accessriestoo ae marked with 'CE” and comply hersfore
with the appiicable harmonized European standards isted under the RE Directive 2014/53/€U, the EMC
Directive 2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/€U.

2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted
ﬂ unicpataste n the Erepean Unon For roper recy . vl pradtic veur oco snprer
135 of cquivalent new equipment, or Gitpose of ot designated collection points.
= rore information see: wwwrecyclethis nfo
2005/ (bater drecte: T productcontin  batery hat cant be dsposed o o5 arsrted
ncipal w ey iorTaton.
" et evylsmarked o W by e e A MR oo Ca e Toan

g mereury (Hg). For proper recycling, return the banevy ‘to your supplier or to a designated collection
int. For more information see:wwi.recyclethis.

BATTERY CAUTION
teplacement of a battery with an incrrect type tha can defeat a safeguard (for example in th case of
e thium battery types),
iiposal of a patt cw-nmﬁrcuramuvcn or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can
et in an cxplos
feaving 3 baftery n an n extremely bigh temperature suounding environment that can reultn an
explosion or the lkakage of flammable liquid or gas; and
25 Battery sublected t extremely low aif pressire that may result i an explosion or the leakage of
Tlammabi auld or gas
Chemical burning danger
Dot swaliow the biery.
d used batterles away from the children.
% ygu !I‘w\k Daticries might have been swallowed or placed inside any part of the body, seek immediate
Risk of explosion if batteri s replaced by an incorrect type,
Replacement of a battery with an ncorteet type that can defeat a safeguard.
Dispose of used batteries according to the instructions and local regulation.
1f the battery compartment does not close securetyy, top using the product and keep It away from

Install the battries acoording to the p onthe " The opposite polarity may cause
device damage.
INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additionalforce shallbe equal to thee times the weight o the equipment but not ess than SON.
eguipment and itsassociated mounting means shall remain secue during the intalation After
e, IR e Rt Thccing sy Syt o v, Shal it be Gamaged
Installthe device on the place with nonflammable surface, such as concrete wall

ElAspeto
1. Luz estroboscépica 2. Tampa transparente a prova de dgua
3. Interruptor de Adulteragdo 4. Campainha 5. Conector da bateria
6. Interruptor de Alimentagdo 7. Terminal de alimentagdo de 12 V CC
8. Bloqueio do cabo de alimentagdo 9. Medidor de gradiente  10. Indicador

H Ligar E Registo
Alimentagdo por pilha
Alimentagdo de 12V CC
B instalacéo
* Verifique a intensidade do sinal.
Nota: para a alimentagdo de 12 V CC, encaminhe os cabos antes da instalagdo.

Manual de utilizador

Faga a leitura do cddigo QR para obter mais informagdes e ajuda sobre o funcionamento.

[Frequéncia 868 MHz
RE [método c “
[pistancia 16km
Indicador Vermelho/Verde
Indicagio
Vermelha/Azul (branca na placa)
Poténci Pilha (método de alimentagio predefinido) ou 12 V CC
. Consumo. Consumo estitico: 30 a 40 uA
Poténcia
4 CR123A, 3 anos em estado de funcionamento (acionado de 2 em
Duragio da bateria N
Interface Interruptor de alimentagio Interruptor de alimentagio
Interruptor Aprova e traseira
Campainha__|Decibel 110db
-20°Ca +60
Humidade de funcionamento 10% a 90%
Geral Material PC+ABS
Nivel de protecdo 1P65
Instalagio parede

UD20458B
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Warning
This is a class A product. In a domestic environment this product may cause radio inter-ference.
in which case the user may be required to take adequate measures.

FCC Information

Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party

responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
c FCC compliance: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a

Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to

provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This

equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and

used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio

communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a

particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or

television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the

user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following

measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the

receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm between

the radiator and your body.

FCC Conditions

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following

two conditions:

1. This device may not cause harmful interference.

2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause

undesired operation.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled

environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance

20cm between the radiator & your body.
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e Efm%m RSN resonsls capaitados e el soportsde procuco

HIKVISION y otras marcas comerciales y ogotipos de Hikvision son propiedad de Hikvision en diferentes jursdicciones Las demds marcas
Comerciales y logatipos mencionados son propiedad de sus respectivos duenos.

Descargo de responsabilda

EN LA MEDIDA MAXIMA PERMITIDA POR LAS LEYES APLICABLES, ESTE MANUAL Y EL PRODUCTO DESCRITO —INCLUIDOS SU HARDWARE,
SOFTWARE Y FIRMWARE — SE SUMINISTRAN «TAL CUAL» Y «CON TODOS SU FALLOS Y ERRORES». HIKVISION NO OFRECE GARANTIAS,
EXPLICITAS O IMPLICITAS, INCLUIDAS, A MODO ENUNCIATIVO, COMERCIABILIDAD, CALIDAD SATISFACTORIA O IDONEIDAD PARA UN FROPOSITO
EN PARTICULAR. EL UsO QUE HAGA DEL PRODUCTO CORRE BAJO SU UNICO RIESGO. EN NINGUN CASO, HIKVISION P SIDE

CION D
PERDIDA DE DOCUMENTACION, YA SEA POR INCUMPLIMIENTO DEL CONTRATO, AGRAVIO (INCLUYENDO NEGLIGENCIA), RESPONSABILIDAD DEL
PRODUCTO O EN RELACION CON'L UsO DEL PROBLICTO, INCLUSO CUANDO HIKVISION HAYA RECIBI00 UNANGTIFICACION DE LA POSIILIDND

GSTED RECONOCE GUE LA NATURALEZA DE INTERNET IMPLICA RIESGOS DE SEGURIDAD INHERENTES Y HIKVISION NO TENDRA NINGUNA
RESPONSASILIDAD POR EL FUNCIONAMIENTO ANORMAL FITRACIONES DE PRIVACIDAD U OTROS DANOS RESULTANTES DE ATAQUES
CIBERNETICOS, ATAQUES DE HACKERS, INFECCIONES DE VIRUS U OTROS RIESGOS DE SEGURIDAD DE INTERNET; SIN EMBARGO, HIKVISION
PROPORCIONARA APOYO TECNICO OFORTUNO D SER NECESARIO.

USTED ACEPTA USAR ESTE PRODUCTO DE CONFORMIDAD CON TODAS LAS EYES APLICABLES Y S0LO USTED £ £L GNICO RESPONSABLE DE
ASEGURAR QUE CONDICHAS LEVES, BN ESPECIAL LSTED £ RESPONSABLE DE USAR ESTE PRODUCTO OF

INFRINGA LOS BERECHOS OF TEACERDS, I K ENUNCIATIVA MAS NO LIVITATIVA. DERECHOS BF PUBLICIDA. DERECHOS
DE pnommnwmzcrum nznzcnosmmvosn A PROTECCION DF DArusvaosDERECHDSREIATIVOSMA PRVACDAD. NO
UTIUZA8A ESTE PRODLICTO FARA NINGUN USO FINAL SROIBIDO, INCLUVENDO EL DESAREOLL0 0 14

DESTRUCCION MASIVA,HL DESARROLLD O PRODUCCION HI0LOGILAS, NINGUNA ACTIVIOAD eN £1 CONTEXTO
RECACIONADO CON ACGUN EXPLOSO NUCLEAR O EL CICLO b COMBUSTISLE NUCLEAR INSEGUNG, O EN APOYG BE ABUSOS DF LOS BERECHOS

EN CASO DE HABER CONFLICTO ENTRE ESTE MANUAL Y LA LEGISLACION VIGENTE, ESTA ULTIMA PREVALECERA.
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PRECAUCIONES DE INSTALACION
La fuerza adicional debe ser equivalente a tres veces el
deben permanceer segiros durane s nstalacién. T3 3 nsaacn, 6 Se ebe danar of equipo i tampaco s iacas e
montaje asociadas.

\_ Instale el dispositivo en una superficie no inflamable, por ejemplo, una pared de hormign. Y,
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©2020 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Lt Todos os direitos reservados.
Acerca deste Manual

O anil ncl Tnsirugdies para utizar e gerir o produt Asfotografia, os réf e o
tinam-se o Iteragao, sem aviso prévio, devid
aualizagoes d deﬂrmwave ou 3 outros motivos, Pode encontrar a versa
Uiz este M porte a0 Produto.
1K VIS

ON
Iogorpos mencionados sso propriedade dosrespetivos proprietarics.
o legal
NAMEDIDA MAXIMA PERMITION PELA LI APLICAVEL ESTE MANUALE O PRODUTO DESCRITO COM 0 SEU HARDWARE, SOFTIWARE £ FIRVIWARE, S0
FORNECIDOS “TAL COMO £ COM TODASAS SUAC EILASE R0 A MKVSION XCLU), B FaRvA EBUCTA O IBLICTA CARANTIA D,
INCLUINDO £ SE LIMITACA, COMERCIABILIDADE, QUALIDADE BO SERVICO OU ADEQUACAD A UMA FINALIDADE ESPECIFICA. A SUR UTILIZAGAG
DESTE PRODUTO E FEITA POR SUA CONTA E RISCO. EM NENHUMA CIRCUNSTANCIA, A HIKVISION SERA RESPONSAVEL PR 8 EMRELACAQ A QUASQUER
NCIATS, INCIDENTATS OU INDIRETOS, INCLUINDO, ENTRE OUTROS, L% PERDA OE LUCROS COMERCIAIS
A0S CORRUPCAQ DE SISTEMIAS O PEROR DE nucummmg\osmcw BASENOVAVIOLACKD DO
E Ol 00, 28%0

RELACIONADA COM A UTi
'AVISADA SOBRE Avosswsmumz DE TAIS DANOS OU PERDAS,
DAINTERNET OFERCE RisCOS DE sECURANCA INERENTES £ QU A HIKVISION A0 scrdt
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®
RESPONSABILIZADA POR NAMENTO EROA B BRIVACIDADE 00 OUTROS BANDS RESULTANIES BE ATAGUES INFORMATICOS,
ATAGUES BE BIUATANI,INFEGAO BORVIRUS GU QUTROS RISCOS ASSOCIADDS A SEGURANCA DA INTERNET NO ENTANTO, A HIVISION PRESTARA

0,
QUTLZADOR ACETAUTILIZAR ESTE PRODUTO EM CONFORMIDADE COM TODAS AS LES APLICAVEIS £ SE1.0 UNICO RESPONSAVEL POR GARANTIR QUE
ASUAWTLZACAC CCONFORME ALE APLICAVEL PARTICULAMENTE, O UTLIZADOR € O RESPONSAVEL pELA UTILZAC A0 DLSTE PRODUTO DEMOBO
‘QCENAD INFHINIA 0% DIRETO BE TERCEINOS, INELUNDD, ENTR 05 DIREITOS DE PUBLICIDADE, DIREITOS mumzmg%r«pr:;g UAL
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placa de montagem associada, n3o devem estar danificados. ’ ’
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Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CO.,Ltd. No.555 Qianmo Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052, China




